## **Director of Parks and Recreation**

Salary: \$145,017 to \$197,643

The City offers an attractive benefit package.

First resume review: Monday, December 11, 2023.

The Director of Parks and Recreation plans, directs, manages, and evaluates the activities, programs, operations, and staff of the Parks and Recreation Department including parks, parks maintenance, park development, recreation, venue rentals, arts, event tourism, including the Adventure Park and the Sunset Whitney Recreation Area; provide highly responsible and complex administrative support to the City Manager, City Council, and the Parks and Recreation Commission; ensures performance objectives are established and accomplished in response to the goals and objectives adopted by City Council; supervises administrative and professional staff; serves as a technical resource; coordinates projects to ensure compliance with federal, state, and local regulations. This position reports to the City Manager and is responsible for providing direct and indirect supervision over management, professional, technical, and administrative personnel within the department.

The ideal candidate for the Director of Parks and Recreation should be an innovative industry leader who prioritizes customer service excellence and aims to make the department an "employer of choice." They should have a diverse background in Parks and Recreation, possess strong project management skills, and remain composed under pressure.

- **» Training:** A bachelor's degree from an accredited college or university with major coursework in public administration, business administration, park and recreation administration, park and recreation management, leisure studies, or a related field.
- **» Experience:** Six (6) years of increasingly responsible administrative or management experience in parks and/or recreation administration including at least three (3) years of management or supervisory experience.

For more information and to apply, please visit: https://www.cpshr.us/recruitment/2269

## For additional information contact:

Pam Derby CPS HR Consulting (916) 471-3126

To view an online brochure for this position visit: <a href="https://online.flipbuilder.com/kper/wqui">https://online.flipbuilder.com/kper/wqui</a>
City of Rocklin website: <a href="https://www.rocklin.ca.us">https://www.rocklin.ca.us</a>





The City of Rocklin is an equal opportunity employer.